Product  description
The pedestrian barrier series type MPH (Ma-
gnetic Pedestrian High Door = a horizontally
sliding access control and locking mecha-
nism) is designed to control pedestrians
entering or exiting restricted areas in low to
medium security applications, usually under
surveillance. It closes immediately after pas-

58175005EN 01/2009 MPH-112 Page 9/96
Version: 00
1.8 Type code
M P H - 1 1 2 A - A 1 0 0 - XXXXX
             Options
             Customer or project code, etc.
XX**** = customer/project
No code = standard glass wing travel 235 or 430mm
MF001  = glass wing travel 205mm
MF002 = glass wing travel 402.5mm
MF003 = glass wing travel 205+402.5mm (E/F
module)
MF004 = glass wing travel 235+402.5mm (E/F
module)
MF005 = glass wing travel 205+430mm (E/F mod-
ule)
             Cover
             0 = without front panel
1 = with front panel
             Material
             0 = powder-coated
1 = stainless steel 1.4301
2 = stainless steel 1.4571
3 = stainless chromium steel
             Housing width / mm
1 = 300
2 = 520
9 = customer-specific
             Voltage
             A = 230V 50Hz
C = 115V 60Hz
             Version
             A = basic module
B = end module
C = intermediate module
E = transition module standard / wide
F = transition module wide / standard
             Drive type
             2 = standard drive motor
4 = other drive variants
             Size
             1 = short housing
2 = long housing
             Generation
             Product type
             H = high door (horizontal sliding gate)
             Product group
             P = pedestrian
             Product classification
             M = Magnetic product
Safety
58175005EN 01/2009 MPH-112 Page 10/96
Version: 00
1.9 Line configurations
    Fig. 1-1 Line configurations
Drawings apply for
housing widths:
300 mm
520 mm
Drawings apply for
housing widths:
300 mm
to
520 mm
 MMC+MBC Master mounting panel
 MMC Slave mounting panel
 Entry side
 Exit side
A BF
A E B
A C B
A B
A BC